



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10811/2025 & CM APPL. 44725/2025**

DKC TRADEX PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, Ms. Srishti Sharma &
Mr. Ankit Kumar, Advs.

versus

**ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER, ADJUDICATION, CGST
DELHI NORTH & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Namrah Nasir Jr. Standing
Counsel for CGST with Inspector
Sahil Rana.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

22.01.2026

%

List on 30th April 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JANUARY 22, 2026/sky/