



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010490642025

+ W.P.(C) 10811/2025 and CM APPL. 44725/2025

DKC TRADEX PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, Ms. Srishti
Sharma, Ms. Nancy Jain, Advs.

versus

ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER, ADJUDICATION, CGST
DELHI NORTH & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Namrah Nasir, Jr. Standing
counsel for CGST

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

%

10.08.2026

1. Since we are not sitting in the regular combination, the present matter cannot be heard today.
2. Also, one of us (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar) has to take up the Cause List of Single Bench.
3. List on 07.10.2026.
4. Interim order dated 25.07.2025 to continue till the next date of hearing.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

AUGUST 10, 2026

jai